-
↓
A: TO-220A
B: TO-220B
F: TO-220F
35
↓
IGT

、洗衣机、泵、风机、低功率电机、门锁、以及各种灯具；空气清新器、雾化器、加湿器等小家电、白电产品驱动等控制电路。
　■封装形式: TO-220A、TO-220B、TO-220F
■ Product Model Reference & Naming【产品型号参考及型号命名】
HACT1250-10A
TO-220F HACT1210-10F HACT1235-10F HACT1250-10F
TO-220A
T 12
↓ ↓
I T
(R
M
S
)
=
 1
2A
T
R
IA
C
s
三
端
双
向
可
控
硅
■ PINNING: TO-220A（内绝缘式）、TO-220B（不绝缘）、TO-220F（外绝缘式-全塑封）
1
2
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
4 Tab
1=T1
2=T2
3=G
COMPLIANT
RoHS
TO-220A
Insulated
TO-220B
Non-Insulated
TO-220F
Insulated
1 1 12 2 23 3 3
4
HACT12xxx  Series
12A系列过压保护三端双向交流开关【产品参数规格书】 Overvoltage protected AC SwitchCOMPLIANT
RoHS
 Repetitive peak off-state Voltages
 Repetitive peak Reverse Voltages
TJ=25℃
-40 ~ +150
-40 ~ +125
TJ=25℃
TJ=25℃
TJ=25℃
Test Conditions Value
12
120
TC=92℃
TC=103℃
TC=92℃
致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商 HACT12-Series: 3Q-TRIACs
F=50Hz
IT(RMS)
VDRM
 Storage Junction Temperature Range
PG(AV)
 Non Repetitive Surge peak off-state Voltages
 RMS On-state Current
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.